DISCLAIMER: The Original Assessment and County Board Judgment figures used in this
report have been provided by the party filing the complaint. These figures have not been
verified for accuracy by the Tax Court Management Office.

CAUTION: The case information contained herein is generated by the Tax Court of New
Jersey and is intended for informational purposes only. The Tax Court of New Jersey
provides this information as a public service and makes no warranties, either express or
implied, regarding accuracy, reliability, currency, completeness, or suitability for any
particular purpose. The New Jersey Judiciary assumes no liability for the misinterpretation
or improper or illegal use of this information.



05/2022 ADD-ON JUDGMENT LIST

TAX COURT
JUDGMENT ADD-ON LIST

HUDSON COUNTY
docket case title block Lot Unit Qualifier Assess Year
009254-2018 50 REGENT STREET, LLC V JERSEY CITY 14002 1.03 2018
Address: 123 River Road

Original Assessment  Co Bd Assessment  Tax Ct Judgment Judgment date: 5/18/2022 Closes Case:  Yes
Land: $2,790,000 SO S0 Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $677,200 SO SO Freeze Act:
Exemption: Applied Year 1 NA Year 2: NA
Total $3,467,200 S0 S0

Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Added/Omitted Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Month Waived if paid within:
Pro Rated Assessment S0 S0 $0
Pro Rated Adjustment S0
Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:

Farmland Assessment Tax Ct Judgment Adjustment
Qualified S0 S0 S0 $0 S0 S0
Non-Qualifed SO SO S0
HUDSON COUNTY
docket case title block Lot Unit Qualifier Assess Year
010402-2018 NJD DEVELOPMENT, L.L.C. V BAYONNE CITY 393 16 2018
Address: 752-763 Avenue E

Original Assessment  Co Bd Assessment  Tax Ct Judgment Judgment date: 5/18/2022 Closes Case: Yes
Land: $318,000 $318,000 $318,000 Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $47,000 $47,000 $47,000 Freeze Act:
Exemption: Applied Year 1 NA Year 2: NA
Total $365,000 $365,000 $365,000

Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Added/Omitted Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Month Waived if paid within:
Pro Rated Assessment S0 S0 $0
Pro Rated Adjustment S0
Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:

Farmland Assessment Tax Ct Judgment Adjustment
Qualified SO SO S0 $365,000 $365,000 S0
Non-Qualifed SO SO S0




HUDSON COUNTY

TAX COURT
JUDGMENT ADD-ON LIST

docket case title block Lot Unit Qualifier Assess Year
006835-2019 USM ASSET TRUST SERIES 8 V CITY OF JERSEY CITY 8502 32 2019
Address: 350 Pavonia Avenue

Original Assessment  Co Bd Assessment  Tax Ct Judgment Judgment date: 5/18/2022 Closes Case:  Yes
Land: $760,000 SO S0 Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $324,400 SO SO Freeze Act:
Exemption: Applied Year 1 NA Year 2: NA
Total $1,084,400 S0 S0

Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Added/Omitted Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Month Waived if paid within:
Pro Rated Assessment S0 S0 $0
Pro Rated Adjustment S0
Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:

Farmland Assessment Tax Ct Judgment Adjustment
Qualified S0 S0 S0 $0 S0 S0
Non-Qualifed SO SO S0
HUDSON COUNT
docket case title block Lot Unit Qualifier Assess Year
009694-2019 RAMIEE, VIJAY & SHAKUN V CITY OF JERSEY CITY 15901 24 Cc0114 2019
Address:

Original Assessment  Co Bd Assessment  Tax Ct Judgment Judgment date: 5/18/2022 Closes Case: Yes
Land: $622,800 $622,800 S0 Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: SO SO S0 Freeze Act:
Exemption: Applied Year 1 NA Year 2: NA
Total $622,800 $622,800 S0

Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Added/Omitted Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Month Waived if paid within:
Pro Rated Assessment S0 S0 $0
Pro Rated Adjustment S0
Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:

Farmland Assessment Tax Ct Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0 $0 S0 S0 $0 so
Non-Qualifed SO SO S0




HUDSON COUNTY

TAX COURT

JUDGMENT ADD-ON LIST

docket case title Lot Unit Qualifier Assess Year
011592-2019 50 REGENT STREET, LLC V JERSEY CITY 14002 1.05 2019
Address: 123 River Street

Original Assessment  Co Bd Assessment  Tax Ct Judgment Judgment date: 3/18/2022 Yes
Land: $2,790,000 $2,790,000 SO Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $10,214,000 $6,210,000 SO Freeze Act:
Exemption: Applied Year 1 NA NA
Total $13,004,000 $9,000,000 S0

Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Added/Omitted Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Month Waived if paid within:
Pro Rated Assessment SO SO S0
Pro Rated Adjustment S0
Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:

Farmland Assessment Tax Ct Judgment Adjustment
Qualified SO SO S0 S0 SO S0
Non-Qualifed S0 S0 S0
MORRIS COUNTY
docket case title block Lot Unit Qualifier Assess Year
006032-2021 PARSIPPANY LITTLETON, LLC V TWP OF PARSIPPANY-TROY HILLS 181 19 2021
Address: 1500 Littleton Road

Original Assessment  Co Bd Assessment  Tax Ct Judgment Judgment date: 5/17/2022 Closes Case: Yes
Land: $4,785,000 SO S0 Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,765,800 SO SO Freeze Act:
Exemption: Applied Year 1 NA Year 2: NA
Total $7,550,800 S0 S0

Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Added/Omitted Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Month Waived if paid within:
Pro Rated Assessment SO SO S0
Pro Rated Adjustment S0
Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:

Farmland Assessment Tax Ct Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0 $0 S0 S0 $0 so
Non-Qualifed S0 S0 S0




UNION COUNTY

TAX COURT

JUDGMENT ADD-ON LIST

docket case title Lot Unit Qualifier Assess Year
011963-2018 ELIZABETH CITY V J SPREITZER REALTY, LLC 89 2018
Address: 527-537 Cherry St

Original Assessment  Co Bd Assessment  Tax Ct Judgment Judgment date: 2/24/2022 Closes Case:  Yes
Land: $48,000 $48,000 S0 Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $68,000 $68,000 SO Freeze Act:
Exemption: Applied Year 1 NA Year 2: NA
Total $116,000 $116,000 S0

Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Added/Omitted Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Month Waived if paid within:
Pro Rated Assessment S0 S0 $0
Pro Rated Adjustment S0
Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:

Farmland Assessment Tax Ct Judgment Adjustment
Qualified S0 S0 S0 $0 S0
Non-Qualifed SO SO S0




County: Atlantic

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2022

to 5/31/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011823-2019 MIDTOWN BUILDING, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 295 3 2019
Address: 1301 Atlantic Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/17/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $938,600.00 $938,600.00 $938,600.00 )
! Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,831,000.00 $3,831,000.00 $2,732,650.00 g yp 9 9
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $4,769,600.00 $4,769,600.00 $3,671,250.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,769,600.00 $3,671,250.00 ($1,098,350.00)
011899-2019 URMAJESTY BANKTRUCKFIT SOLUTIONS INC. V CITY OF ATLANTIC CITY 310.01 4 1 2019
Address: 718 BALTIC AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/6/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $0.00 I . -
! Jud t Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $0.00 udgment Type. prej
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $125,000.00 $125,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $125,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

6/3/2022




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2022

to 5/31/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012573-2020 GEGECKAS, DEBORAH & JOSEPH V ATLANTIC CITY 28 1.02 3202 C3202 2020
Address: 3101 Boardwalk
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/24/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 )
! Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $246,600.00 $246,600.00 $240,000.00 | O TP ° °
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $296,600.00 $296,600.00 $290,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2021 Year2: 2022
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $296,600.00 $290,000.00 ($6,600.00)
012601-2020 ANGELA PHAM V CITY OF ATLANTIC CITY 376 3 2020
Address: 2919 Sunset Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/6/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $79,000.00 $79,000.00 $79,000.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $205,600.00 $205,600.00 $178,700.00 | O WP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $284,600.00 $284,600.00 $257,700.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2021 Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $284,600.00 $257,700.00 ($26,900.00)

6/3/2022




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2022

to 5/31/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013092-2020 PROTOTYPE CONSTRUCTION LLC V CITY OF ATLANTIC CITY 733 1 2020
Address: 1649 MADISON AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/31/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $41,000.00 $41,000.00 $41,000.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $95,700.00 $65,800.00 $54,000.00 g yp 9 9
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $136,700.00 $106,800.00 $95,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $106,800.00 $95,000.00 ($11,800.00)
011941-2021 PROTOTYPE CONSTRUCTION LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 733 1 2021
Address: 1649 Madison Ave.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/31/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $41,000.00 $41,000.00 $41,000.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $65,800.00 $65,800.00 $54,000.00 | T VP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $106,800.00 $106,800.00 $95,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $106,800.00 $95,000.00 ($11,800.00)

Total number of cases for Atlantic City 6

6/3/2022




County: Atlantic

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Brigantine City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2022

to 5/31/2022 6/3/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012258-2019  VITIELLO, MICHAEL J. V BRIGANTINE CITY 201 3.01 2019
Address: 211 11th Street North
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/6/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $221,000.00 $221,000.00 $0.00 -
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $462,500.00 $462,500.00 $0.00 v P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $683,500.00 $683,500.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $683,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
007379-2020 HOLTZINGER, BRIAN & ANDREA V BRIGANTINE 1903 11.01 2020
Address: 304 20th Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/5/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $421,400.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $1,053,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,475,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,475,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2022  to 5/31/2022 6/3/2022

County: Atlantic Municipality: Brigantine City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004174-2021 HOLTZINGER, BRIAN & ANDREA V BRIGANTINE 1903 11.01 2021
Address: 304 20th Street So
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/5/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $421,400.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $1,053,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,475,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,475,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
005839-2021  ANNI, GEORGE & VALERIE I V BRIGANTINE CITY 1101 26 2021
Address: 1007 OCEAN AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/31/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 866,000.00 )
7 $866,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $734,000.00 $0.00 $704,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,600,000.00 $0.00 $1,570,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2022 Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,600,000.00 $1,570,000.00 ($30,000.00)
Total number of cases for Brigantine City 4




Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Egg Harbor Township

County: Atlantic

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2022

to 5/31/2022

6/3/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013594-2017 PAMCNJ REAL ESTATE LP V EGG HARBOR TOWNSHIP 1902 6 2017
Address: 6617 Black Horse Pike
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/6/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $0.00 $ $ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $6,234,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $6,234,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $6,234,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for Egg Harbor Township 1



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2022  to 5/31/2022 6/3/2022

County: Atlantic Municipality: Longport Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004179-2021 BROWNSTEIN, LORI V LONGPORT 27 10 2021
Address: 108 So 27th Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/5/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $2,509,300.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $824,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,734,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,734,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Longport Borough 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Atlantic Municipality: Margate City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2022

to 5/31/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004193-2021 SPENCE, ABRAHAM M. & ANNA K. V MARGATE 1004.02 3 2021
Address: 7903 Bayshore Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/17/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $1,221,000.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Counterclaim Withdrawn
Improvement: $218,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,439,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,439,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for Margate City 1

6/3/2022




Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Allendale Borough

County: Bergen

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2022

to 5/31/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004015-2019 KOKOLETSOS, NICOLE AND AKIKI, BASSAM V ALLENDALE 701 26 2019
Address: 90 Heather Court
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/3/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $415,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $734,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,149,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,149,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
002054-2020 KOKOLETSOS, NICOLE AND AKIKI, BASSAM V ALLENDALE 701 26 2020
Address: 90 Heather Court
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/3/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $415,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $734,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,149,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,149,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

6/3/2022




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2022  to 5/31/2022 6/3/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Allendale Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007380-2020 URAL, ARDA &CAGLA &. V ALLENDALE 2004 13 2020

Address: 19 Waibel Drive

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/10/2022 Closes Case: Y

Land: 0.00 307,800.00

and $307,800.00 * $307, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $765,900.00 $0.00 $692,200.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,073,700.00 $0.00 $1,000,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,073,700.00 $1,000,000.00 ($73,700.00)
008712-2021 KOKOLETSOS, NICOLE & AKIKI, BASSAM V ALLENDALE 701 26 2021
Address: 90 Heather Court
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/3/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $422,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $745,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,168,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,168,100.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2022  to 5/31/2022 6/3/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Allendale Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008713-2021 URAL, ARDA & CAGLA Y V ALLENDALE 2004 13 2021
Address: 19 Waibel Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/10/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $312,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 . )
! Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $778,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 7 e P °
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,091,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,091,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
003331-2022 KOKOLETSOS, NICOLE & AKIKI, BASSAM V ALLENDALE 701 26 2022
Address: 90 Heather Court
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/3/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $440,000.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $757,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,197,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,197,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for  Allendale Borough 6




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2022  to 5/31/2022 6/3/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Bergenfield Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002130-2018 STAPLES #0542 V BERGENFIELD BOR. 12 4 2018
Address: 25 W Central Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/3/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $2,642,600.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,397,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $5,040,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $5,040,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
002130-2018 STAPLES #0542 V BERGENFIELD BOR. 12 3.01 2018
Address: 180 N Washington Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/3/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $318,500.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $16,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $334,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $334,500.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2022  to 5/31/2022 6/3/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Bergenfield Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002130-2018 STAPLES #0542 V BERGENFIELD BOR. 12 3 2018
Address: N Washington Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/3/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $431,600.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $28,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $459,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $459,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
001458-2019  STAPLES #0542 , AS TENANT, IN A PARCEL OWNED BY BERTRAM ASSOCI 12 3.01 2019
Address: 180 N WASHINGTON AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/3/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $318,500.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $16,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $334,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $334,500.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Bergenfield Borough

County: Bergen

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2022

to 5/31/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001458-2019  STAPLES #0542 , AS TENANT, IN A PARCEL OWNED BY BERTRAM ASSOCI 12 3 2019
Address: N WASHINGTON AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/3/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $431,600.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $28,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $459,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $459,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
001458-2019  STAPLES #0542 , AS TENANT, IN A PARCEL OWNED BY BERTRAM ASSOCI 12 4 2019
Address: 25 W CENTRAL AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/3/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $2,642,600.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,897,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $4,540,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J
Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,540,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

Bergenfield Borough 2

6/3/2022




Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Carlstadt Borough

County: Bergen

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2022

to 5/31/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004869-2017 MODERN REALTY, INC. V CARLSTADT 126 73 HM 2017
Address: 610 COMMERCIAL AVE HM
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/31/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $720,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,494,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,214,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,214,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
012500-2017 MARKUS ASSOCIATES, LLC V CARLSTADT BOROUGH 25 13 2017
Address: 575 Hoboken Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/31/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $193,500.00 $193,500.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $367,200.00 $367,200.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $560,700.00 $560,700.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $560,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

6/3/2022




Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Carlstadt Borough

County: Bergen

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2022

to 5/31/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001904-2018 MODERN REALTY, INC. V CARLSTADT 126 73 HM 2018
Address: 610 COMMERCE AVE HM
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/31/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $720,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,547,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,267,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,267,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
011964-2018 MARKUS ASSOCIATES, LLC V CARLSTADT BOROUGH 25 13 2018
Address: 575 Hoboken Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/31/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $196,000.00 $196,000.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $374,000.00 $374,000.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $570,000.00 $570,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $570,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

6/3/2022




Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Carlstadt Borough

County: Bergen

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2022

to 5/31/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001524-2019 MODERN REALTY, INC. V CARLSTADT 126 73 HM 2019
Address: 610 COMMERCIAL AVE HM
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/31/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $720,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,963,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,683,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,683,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
012290-2019 MARKUS ASSOC LLC V CARLSTADT BOROUGH 25 13 2019
Address: 575 Hoboken Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/31/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $198,500.00 $198,500.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $686,000.00 $686,000.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $884,500.00 $884,500.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $884,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

6/3/2022




Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Carlstadt Borough

County: Bergen

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2022

to 5/31/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005413-2020 MODERN REALTY, INC. V CARLSTADT 126 73 HM 2020
Address: 610 COMMERCIAL AVE HM
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/31/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $720,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $3,105,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,825,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,825,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
011007-2020 MARKUS ASSOC LLC V CARLSTADT BOROUGH 25 13 2020
Address: 575 Hoboken Rd.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/31/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $201,000.00 $201,000.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $716,000.00 $716,000.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $917,000.00 $917,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $917,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

6/3/2022




Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Carlstadt Borough

County: Bergen

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2022

to 5/31/2022 6/3/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004751-2021 MODERN REALTY, INC. V CARLSTADT 126 73 HM 2021
Address: 610 COMMERCIAL AVE HM
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/31/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $720,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $3,161,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,881,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,881,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
011662-2021 MARKUS ASSOC LLC V CARLSTADT BOROUGH 25 13 2021
Address: 575 Hoboken Rd.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/31/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $201,000.00 $201,000.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $716,000.00 $716,000.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $917,000.00 $917,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $917,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Carlstadt Borough

County: Bergen

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2022

to 5/31/2022

6/3/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007165-2022 MARKUS ASSOC LLC V CARLSTADT BOROUGH 25 13 2022
Address: 575 Hoboken Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/31/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $218,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $785,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,004,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,004,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for Carlstadt Borough 11



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2022  to 5/31/2022 6/3/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Cliffside Park Bor

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011616-2020 CARVALHO, JAYSON DOUGLAS V CLIFFSIDE PARK 2505 20 2020
Address: 37 COLUMBIA AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/18/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $315,000.00 $315,000.00 $315,000.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $375,400.00 $375,400.00 $315,400.00 g yp 9 9
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $690,400.00 $690,400.00 $630,400.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $690,400.00 $630,400.00 ($60,000.00)
011921-2021 CARVALHO, JAYSON DOUGLAS V CLIFFSIDE PARK 2505 20 2021
Address: 37 COLUMBIA AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/18/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $315,000.00 $315,000.00 $315,000.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $375,400.00 $375,400.00 $315,400.00 | T TP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $690,400.00 $690,400.00 $630,400.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2022 Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $690,400.00 $630,400.00 ($60,000.00)

Total number of cases for

Cliffside Park Bor




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2022  to 5/31/2022 6/3/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Closter Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006402-2020 SUSMAN, JEFFREY & AMY V CLOSTER 2213 3 2020
Address: 368 ANDERSON AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/6/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $573,400.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,760,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,333,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,333,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
003610-2021 SUSMAN, JEFFREY & AMY V CLOSTER 2213 3 2021
Address: 368 ANDERSON AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/6/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $570,900.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,732,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,303,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,303,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Closter Borough

County: Bergen

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2022

to 5/31/2022

6/3/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002538-2022 SUSMAN, JEFFREY & AMY V CLOSTER 2213 3 2022
Address: 368 ANDERSON AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/6/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $585,900.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,864,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,449,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,449,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for Closter Borough 3



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2022  to 5/31/2022 6/3/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Cresskill Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005466-2018 HUDSON CITY SAV. BANK C/O M&T BANK V CRESSKILL BOROUGH 82 1 2018
Address: 82 UNION AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/16/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 612,500.00
and $612,500.00 ’ so12, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,116,300.00 $0.00 $1,116,300.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,728,800.00 $0.00 $1,728,800.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,728,800.00 $1,728,800.00 $0.00
007158-2018 KEVIN & LUIGINA GALGANO V BOROUGH OF CRESSKILL 301 2 2018
Address: 254 WILSON DRIVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/18/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 487,700.00 )
7 $479,500.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $582,400.00 $0.00 $912,300.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,061,900.00 $0.00 $1,400,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,061,900.00 $1,400,000.00 $338,100.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2022  to 5/31/2022 6/3/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Cresskill Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000871-2019  LAVINE,NORMAN & EILEEN NESS V CRESSKILL 210 32 2019
Address: 7 JOHNSON COURT
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/18/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 495,700.00
and $495,700.00 ¢ #4995, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $898,300.00 $0.00 $854,300.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,394,000.00 $0.00 $1,350,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,394,000.00 $1,350,000.00 ($44,000.00)
002851-2019  KEVIN & LUIGINA GALGANO V BOROUGH OF CRESSKILL 301 2 2019
Address: 254 WILSON DRIVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/18/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 487,700.00 )
7 $479,500.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $582,400.00 $0.00 $912,300.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,061,900.00 $0.00 $1,400,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,061,900.00 $1,400,000.00 $338,100.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2022  to 5/31/2022 6/3/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Cresskill Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002965-2019 HUDSON CITY SAV. BANK C/O M&T BANK V CRESSKILL BOROUGH 82 1 2019
Address: 82 UNION AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/16/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 612,500.00
and $612,500.00 ’ so12, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,266,800.00 $0.00 $1,266,800.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,879,300.00 $0.00 $1,879,300.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,879,300.00 $1,879,300.00 $0.00
005022-2019 ALEXANDER BRONOSKY V CRESSKILL 91.05 18 2019
Address: 369 E Madison Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/18/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 371,900.00 )
7 $371,900.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,666,500.00 $0.00 $1,603,100.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,038,400.00 $0.00 $1,975,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,038,400.00 $1,975,000.00 ($63,400.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2022  to 5/31/2022 6/3/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Cresskill Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003877-2020 LAVINE,NORMAN & EILEEN NESS V CRESSKILL 210 32 2020
Address: 7 JOHNSON COURT
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/18/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 498,200.00
and $498,200.00 ¢ %49, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $822,900.00 $0.00 $822,900.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,321,100.00 $0.00 $1,321,100.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,321,100.00 $1,321,100.00 $0.00
004007-2020 ALEXANDER BRONOSKY V CRESSKILL 91.05 18 2020
Address: 369 E Madison Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/18/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $371,900.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $1,666,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,038,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,038,400.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2022  to 5/31/2022 6/3/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Cresskill Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004011-2020 KEVIN & LUIGINA GALGANO V BOROUGH OF CRESSKILL 301 2 2020
Address: 254 WILSON DRIVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/18/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $479,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 . )
! Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $582,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 v P P ?
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,061,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,061,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
004701-2020 HUDSON CITY SAV. BANK C/O M & T BANK V CRESSKILL BOROUGH 82 1 2020
Address: 82 Union Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/16/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 612,500.00 )
7 $612,500.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,301,200.00 $0.00 $1,087,500.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,913,700.00 $0.00 $1,700,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,913,700.00 $1,700,000.00 ($213,700.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2022  to 5/31/2022 6/3/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Cresskill Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006158-2020 WOLFER, CINDY & GREGG V CRESSKILL 208 7 2020
Address: 48 Kennedy Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/18/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $535,500.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $2,692,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,228,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,228,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
002881-2021 BRONOVOSKY (ETAL), ALEXANDER V CRESSKILL 91.05 18 2021
Address: 369 E. Madison Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/18/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $375,900.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $1,504,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,880,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,880,800.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2022  to 5/31/2022 6/3/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Cresskill Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002885-2021 GALGANO, KEVIN & LUIGINA V CRESSKILL 301 2 2021
Address: 254 Wilson Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/18/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $500,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 . )
! Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $861,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 v P P ?
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,361,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,361,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
002898-2021 WOLFER, CINDY & GREGG V CRESSKILL 208 7 2021
Address: 48 Kennedy Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/18/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $538,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $2,745,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $3,283,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,283,200.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2022  to 5/31/2022 6/3/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Cresskill Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003619-2021 LAVINE,NORMAN & EILEEN NESS V CRESSKILL 210 32 2021
Address: 7 JOHNSON COURT
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/18/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 500,700.00
and $500,700.00 ¢ $00, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $769,100.00 $0.00 $769,100.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,269,800.00 $0.00 $1,269,800.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,269,800.00 $1,269,800.00 $0.00
005145-2021 HUDSON CITY SAV. BANK C/O M&T BANK V CRESSKILL BOROUGH 82 1 2021
Address: 82 Union Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/16/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 612,500.00 )
7 $612,500.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,301,200.00 $0.00 $1,087,500.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,913,700.00 $0.00 $1,700,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,913,700.00 $1,700,000.00 ($213,700.00)
Total number of cases for Cresskill Borough 16




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2022  to 5/31/2022 6/3/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: East Rutherford Bor

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004240-2022 201 RAILROAD AVENUE LLC V BOROUGH OF EAST RUTHERFORD 72 1 2022
Address: 201 Railroad Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/6/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 18,740,200.00
and $18,740,200.00 ¢ #18,740, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $23,333,300.00 $0.00 $19,259,800.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $42,073,500.00 $0.00 $38,000,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $42,073,500.00 $38,000,000.00 ($4,073,500.00)

Total number of cases for

East Rutherford Bor 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Bergen Municipality: Edgewater Bor

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2022

to 5/31/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
017785-2011 GUSTAVO PERRONE V EDGEWATER BOR 85.01 2 CF306 2011
Address: 306 Adams Ct
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/31/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $250,000.00 $250,000.00 $250,000.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $182,600.00 $182,600.00 $140,000.00 g yp 9 9
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $432,600.00 $432,600.00 $390,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2012 Year2: 2013
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $432,600.00 $390,000.00 ($42,600.00)
007977-2015 COFFEE ASSOCIATES, LLC V EDGEWATER BOR. 94 1 2015
Address: 178 Old River Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/24/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 2,200,000.00 )
7 $2,200,000.00 ¥ § Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $470,400.00 $0.00 $470,400.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,670,400.00 $0.00 $2,670,400.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,670,400.00 $2,670,400.00 $0.00

6/3/2022




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2022  to 5/31/2022 6/3/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Edgewater Bor

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007204-2016  COFFEE ASSOCIATES, LLC V EDGEWATER BORO 94 1 2016
Address: 178 OLD RIVER ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/24/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 2,190,000.00
and $2,200,000.00 ¢ $2,190, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $470,400.00 $0.00 $10,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,670,400.00 $0.00 $2,200,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2017 Year2: 2018
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,670,400.00 $2,200,000.00 ($470,400.00)
005234-2018 TJ SONS & CORP V EDGEWATER BORO 39 7 2018
Address: 19-26 STATE HIGHWAY
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/24/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 325,600.00 )
7 $325,600.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,013,300.00 $0.00 $1,013,300.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,338,900.00 $0.00 $1,338,900.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,338,900.00 $1,338,900.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2022  to 5/31/2022 6/3/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Edgewater Bor

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001085-2019 ROSEN GLOBAL PARTNERS LLC V EDGEWATER 13 1 Ccoo16 2019
Address: 16 VELA WAY
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/24/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 550,000.00 )
and $550,000.00 ¢ * Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $650,000.00 $0.00 $650,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,200,000.00 $0.00 $1,200,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,200,000.00 $1,200,000.00 $0.00
001085-2019 ROSEN GLOBAL PARTNERS LLC V EDGEWATER 13 1 Co017 2019
Address: 17 VELA WAY
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/24/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 550,000.00 )
7 $550,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $650,000.00 $0.00 $650,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,200,000.00 $0.00 $1,200,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,200,000.00 $1,200,000.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Bergen Municipality: Edgewater Bor

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2022

to 5/31/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007983-2019 TJ SONS & CORP V EDGEWATER BORO 39 7 2019
Address: 19-26 STATE HIGHWAY
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/24/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $325,600.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $1,013,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,338,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,338,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
008018-2019 PAOLUCCI, MICHAEL V EDGEWATER BORO 99 1.14 CA608 2019
Address: 9 SOMERSET LANE, UNIT 608
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/24/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 450,000.00 )
7 $450,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,061,300.00 $0.00 $1,061,300.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,511,300.00 $0.00 $1,511,300.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,511,300.00 $1,511,300.00 $0.00

6/3/2022




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2022  to 5/31/2022 6/3/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Edgewater Bor

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004216-2020 ROSEN GLOBAL PARTNERS LLC V EDGEWATER 13 1 C0017 2020
Address: 17 VELA WAY
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/24/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 550,000.00
and $550,000.00 ¢ $50, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $650,000.00 $0.00 $650,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,200,000.00 $0.00 $1,200,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,200,000.00 $1,200,000.00 $0.00
004216-2020 ROSEN GLOBAL PARTNERS LLC V EDGEWATER 13 1 C0016 2020
Address: 16 VELA WAY
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/24/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 550,000.00 )
7 $550,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $650,000.00 $0.00 $650,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,200,000.00 $0.00 $1,200,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,200,000.00 $1,200,000.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2022  to 5/31/2022 6/3/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Edgewater Bor

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000929-2021 ROSEN GLOBAL PARTNERS LLC V EDGEWATER 13 1 C0017 2021
Address: 17 VELA WAY
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/24/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 550,000.00
and $550,000.00 ¢ $50, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $650,000.00 $0.00 $450,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,200,000.00 $0.00 $1,000,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,200,000.00 $1,000,000.00 ($200,000.00)
000929-2021 ROSEN GLOBAL PARTNERS LLC V EDGEWATER 13 1 C0016 2021
Address: 16 VELA WAY
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/24/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 550,000.00 )
7 $550,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $650,000.00 $0.00 $450,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,200,000.00 $0.00 $1,000,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,200,000.00 $1,000,000.00 (%$200,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2022  to 5/31/2022 6/3/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Edgewater Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006055-2021 PAOLUCCI, MICHAEL V EDGEWATER BORO 99 1.14 CA608 2021

Address: 9 SOMERSET LANE, UNIT 608

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/24/2022 Closes Case: Y

Land: 0.00 450,000.00

and $450,000.00 * %430, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,061,300.00 $0.00 $950,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,511,300.00 $0.00 $1,400,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,511,300.00 $1,400,000.00 ($111,300.00)
006082-2021 TJ SONS & CORP V EDGEWATER BORO 39 7 2021
Address: 19-26 STATE HIGHWAY
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/24/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 325,600.00 )
7 $325,600.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,013,300.00 $0.00 $874,400.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,338,900.00 $0.00 $1,200,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,338,900.00 $1,200,000.00 ($138,900.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Edgewater Bor

County: Bergen

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2022

to 5/31/2022

6/3/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007294-2022 9001 RIVER ROAD LLC V EDGEWATER BOROUGH 440 27 2022
Address: 9001 River Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/3/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $1,223,100.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,153,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,376,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,376,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for Edgewater Bor 12



Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2022

to 5/31/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006879-2012 ROCK STEADY REALTY CO., LLC V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2504 1 2012
Address: 205 Jackson St.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/10/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,203,200.00
and $1,203,200.00 ¢ +1,203, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,557,500.00 $0.00 $1,296,800.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,760,700.00 $0.00 $2,500,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,760,700.00 $2,500,000.00 ($260,700.00)
003406-2013 ROCK STEADY REALTY CO., LLC V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2504 1 2013
Address: 205 Jackson St.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/10/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,203,200.00 )
7 $1,203,200.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,557,500.00 $0.00 $1,346,800.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,760,700.00 $0.00 $2,550,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,760,700.00 $2,550,000.00 ($210,700.00)

6/3/2022




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2022

to 5/31/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003532-2014 ROCK STEADY REALTY CO., LLC V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2504 1 2014
Address: 205 Jackson St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/10/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,203,200.00
and $1,203,200.00 ¢ +1,203, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,557,500.00 $0.00 $1,446,800.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,760,700.00 $0.00 $2,650,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,760,700.00 $2,650,000.00 ($110,700.00)
000832-2016 ROCK STEADY REALTY CO., LLC V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2504 1 2016
Address: 205 Jackson St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/10/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $1,203,200.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,557,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,760,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,760,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

6/3/2022




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2022  to 5/31/2022

Municipality: Englewood City

6/3/2022

County: Bergen

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006615-2016  PERRY, DINA V ENGLEWOOD CITY 1801 7.02 2016
Address: 415 Booth Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/17/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 691,000.00
and $691,000.00 ’ $09L, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,533,000.00 $0.00 $1,533,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,224,000.00 $0.00 $2,224,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,224,000.00 $2,224,000.00 $0.00
001939-2017 ROCK STEADY REALTY CO., LLC V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2504 1 2017
Address: 205 Jackson St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/10/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $1,203,200.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,557,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,760,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,760,700.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2022  to 5/31/2022

Municipality: Englewood City

6/3/2022

County: Bergen

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002383-2017 PERRY, DINA V ENGLEWOOD CITY 1801 7.02 2017
Address: 415 Booth Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/17/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 691,000.00
and $691,000.00 ’ $09L, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,533,000.00 $0.00 $1,533,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,224,000.00 $0.00 $2,224,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,224,000.00 $2,224,000.00 $0.00
006511-2017 BRACHO REALTY LLC % P. GLUCK V ENGLEWOOD 2703 6 2017
Address: 69 CHESTER PLACE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/24/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $520,000.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $880,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,400,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,400,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2022  to 5/31/2022

Municipality: Englewood City

6/3/2022

County: Bergen

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000639-2018 PERRY, DINA'Y V ENGLEWOOD 1801 7.02 2018
Address: 415 BOOTH AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/17/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 837,900.00
and $837,900.00 ’ %837, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,533,000.00 $0.00 $1,262,100.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,370,900.00 $0.00 $2,100,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,370,900.00 $2,100,000.00 ($270,900.00)
000925-2018 BRACHO REALTY LLC % P. GLUCK V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2703 6 2018
Address: 69 CHESTER PLACE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/24/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $520,000.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $880,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,400,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,400,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2022  to 5/31/2022 6/3/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004918-2018 KRISHNA, RANGA AND RANITA V ENGLEWOOD 1405 4 2018
Address: 330 Thornton Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/24/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $647,000.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,679,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,326,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,326,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
012940-2018 ZAWIE, J. V ENGLEWOOD 2404 10 2018
Address: 52 E PALISADES AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/31/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $504,000.00 $504,000.00 $504,000.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $228,300.00 $228,300.00 $126,000.00 | 2 TP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $732,300.00 $732,300.00 $630,000.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $732,300.00 $630,000.00 ($102,300.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2022  to 5/31/2022

Municipality: Englewood City

6/3/2022

County: Bergen

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000658-2019 PERRY, DINA'Y V ENGLEWOOD 1801 7.02 2019
Address: 415 BOOTH AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/17/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 837,900.00
and $837,900.00 ’ %837, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,533,000.00 $0.00 $1,262,100.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,370,900.00 $0.00 $2,100,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,370,900.00 $2,100,000.00 ($270,900.00)
001538-2019 BRACHO REALTY LLC % P. GLUCK V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2703 6 2019
Address: 69 CHESTER PLACE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/24/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 520,000.00 )
7 $520,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $880,000.00 $0.00 $830,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,400,000.00 $0.00 $1,350,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,400,000.00 $1,350,000.00 ($50,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2022

to 5/31/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001976-2019 POMERANC, MICHAEL & TERRI V CITY OF ENGLEWOOD 3301 5 2019
Address: 276 E Linden Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/17/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,315,000.00
and $1,315,000.00 ¢ $1315, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,585,000.00 $0.00 $1,585,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,900,000.00 $0.00 $2,900,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,900,000.00 $2,900,000.00 $0.00
003307-2019  KRISHNA, RANGA AND RANITA V ENGLEWOOD 1405 4 2019
Address: 330 Thornton Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/24/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $647,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,679,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,326,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,326,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

6/3/2022




Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Englewood City

County: Bergen

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2022

to 5/31/2022 6/3/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000637-2020 PERRY, SHAI C & SARIT TRSTES V CITY OF ENGLEWOOD 1701 17 2020
Address: 401 Douglas St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/10/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $672,100.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $742,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,414,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,414,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
001154-2020 POMERANC, MICHAEL & TERRI V CITY OF ENGLEWOOD 3301 5 2020
Address: 276 E Linden Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/17/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,315,000.00 )
7 $1,315,000.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,585,000.00 $0.00 $1,585,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,900,000.00 $0.00 $2,900,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,900,000.00 $2,900,000.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2022

to 5/31/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001595-2020 BRACHO REALTY LLC % P. GLUCK V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2703 6 2020
Address: 69 CHESTER PLACE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/24/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 520,000.00
and $520,000.00 ¢ $520, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $880,000.00 $0.00 $805,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,400,000.00 $0.00 $1,325,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,400,000.00 $1,325,000.00 ($75,000.00)
001861-2020 KRISHNA, RANGA AND RANITA V ENGLEWOOD 1405 4 2020
Address: 330 Thornton Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/24/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $647,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,679,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,326,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,326,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

6/3/2022




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2022  to 5/31/2022 6/3/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005505-2020 HENPAL REALTY BY IHOP PROPERTY LLC, TENANT-TAXPAYER V ENGLEW( 912 6 2020

Address: 147 NORTH DEAN STREET

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/17/2022 Closes Case: Y

Land: 0.00 1,000,200.00

and $1,000,200.00 ¢ $1,000, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $197,300.00 $0.00 $197,300.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,197,500.00 $0.00 $1,197,500.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,197,500.00 $1,197,500.00 $0.00
005922-2020 HEALTH RESOURCES OF ENGLEWOOD, INC. V ENGLEWOOD 2906 1 2020
Address: 333 Grand Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/10/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,432,600.00 )
7 $1,432,600.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,067,400.00 $0.00 $1,707,400.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $3,500,000.00 $0.00 $3,140,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J

Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,500,000.00 $3,140,000.00 ($360,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Englewood City

County: Bergen

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2022

to 5/31/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000434-2021 JACKSON, GUY & ANAT V BOROUGH OF FORT LEE & CITY OF ENGLEWOO 3806 6 2020
Address: 462 Myrtle Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/31/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $202,500.00 $202,500.00 $0.00 . .
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $143,800.00 $143,800.00 s0.00 | TPOmENT VP P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $346,300.00 $346,300.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $346,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
000544-2021 PERRY, SHAI C & SARIT TRSTES V CITY OF ENGLEWOOD 1701 17 2021
Address: 401 Douglas St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/10/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 672,100.00 )
7 $672,100.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $742,000.00 $0.00 $627,900.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,414,100.00 $0.00 $1,300,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,414,100.00 $1,300,000.00 ($114,100.00)

6/3/2022




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2022  to 5/31/2022 6/3/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001048-2021 KRISHNA, RANGA & RANITA V ENGLEWOOD 1405 4 2021
Address: 330 Thornton Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/24/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 647,000.00
and $647,000.00 ’ %647, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,679,000.00 $0.00 $1,503,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,326,000.00 $0.00 $2,150,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,326,000.00 $2,150,000.00 ($176,000.00)
001891-2021 POMERANC, MICHAEL & TERRI V CITY OF ENGLEWOOD 3301 5 2021
Address: 276 E Linden Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/17/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,315,000.00 )
7 $1,315,000.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,585,000.00 $0.00 $1,335,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,900,000.00 $0.00 $2,650,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,900,000.00 $2,650,000.00 ($250,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2022  to 5/31/2022 6/3/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003778-2021 BRACHO REALTY LLC % P. GLUCK V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2703 6 2021

Address: 69 CHESTER PLACE

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/24/2022 Closes Case: Y

Land: 0.00 520,000.00

and $520,000.00 * $220, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $880,000.00 $0.00 $780,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,400,000.00 $0.00 $1,300,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,400,000.00 $1,300,000.00 ($100,000.00)
004452-2021 MIPAL REALTY CORP V CITY OF ENGLEWOOD 506 1 2021
Address: 150 Tryon Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/3/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $3,000,000.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $3,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $6,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J

Non-Qualified $0.00 $6,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2022  to 5/31/2022 6/3/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004686-2021 HENPAL REALTY BY IHOP PROPERTY, LLC, TENANT-TAXPAYER V ENGLEW 912 6 2021

Address: 147 NORTH DEAN STREET

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/17/2022 Closes Case: Y

Land: 0.00 1,000,200.00

and $1,000,200.00 ¢ $1,000, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $197,300.00 $0.00 $197,300.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,197,500.00 $0.00 $1,197,500.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,197,500.00 $1,197,500.00 $0.00
006083-2021 FULD, STEVEN & CARALYN V ENGLEWOOD CITY 1403 1 2021
Address: 351 LEWELEN CIRCLE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/10/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 834,900.00 )
7 $834,900.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,177,200.00 $0.00 $1,140,100.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,012,100.00 $0.00 $1,975,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g 1j

Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,012,100.00 $1,975,000.00 ($37,100.00)




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Englewood City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2022

to 5/31/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007567-2021 HEALTH RESOURCES OF ENGLEWOOD, INC. BY 333 GRAND AVENUE OPEF 2906 1 2021
Address: 333 Grand Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/10/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $1,432,600.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,067,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
012014-2021 JACKSON, GUY & ANAT V BOROUGH OF FORT LEE & CITY OF ENGLEWOO 3806 6 2021
Address: 462 Myrtle Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/31/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $202,500.00 $202,500.00 $202,500.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $143,800.00 $143,800.00 $56,500.00 | 0 VP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $346,300.00 $346,300.00 $259,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J
Non-Qualified $0.00 $346,300.00 $259,000.00 ($87,300.00)

6/3/2022




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2022  to 5/31/2022 6/3/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001098-2022 POMERANC, MICHAEL & TERRI V CITY OF ENGLEWOOD 3301 5 2022

Address: 276 E Linden Ave

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/17/2022 Closes Case: Y

Land: 0.00 1,315,000.00

and $1,315,000.00 ¢ $1315, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,585,000.00 $0.00 $1,185,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,900,000.00 $0.00 $2,500,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,900,000.00 $2,500,000.00 ($400,000.00)
002870-2022 KOCH MANAGEMENT LLC NJ V ENGLEWOOD CITY 1206 11 2022
Address: 14 NORTH DEAN STREET
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/24/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 837,900.00 )
7 $837,900.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $512,100.00 $0.00 $512,100.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,350,000.00 $0.00 $1,350,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,350,000.00 $1,350,000.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2022  to 5/31/2022 6/3/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003499-2022 ENGLEDEAN LLC BY IHOP PROPERTY, LLC, TENANT-TAXPAYER V ENGLEW 912 6 2022

Address: 147 North Dean Street

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/17/2022 Closes Case: Y

Land: 0.00 1,000,200.00

and $1,000,200.00 ¢ #1,000, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $197,300.00 $0.00 $99,800.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,197,500.00 $0.00 $1,100,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,197,500.00 $1,100,000.00 ($97,500.00)
003668-2022 BRACHO REALTY LLC % P. GLUCK V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2703 6 2022
Address: 69 CHESTER PLACE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/24/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 520,000.00 )
7 $520,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $880,000.00 $0.00 $755,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,400,000.00 $0.00 $1,275,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,400,000.00 $1,275,000.00 ($125,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2022  to 5/31/2022 6/3/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003767-2022  SHIFF, GABRIEL & RANIT V ENGLEWOOD 1406 2 2022
Address: 262 Oakwood Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/3/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 661,300.00
and $661,300.00 ’ so6L, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,188,700.00 $0.00 $1,188,700.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,850,000.00 $0.00 $1,850,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,850,000.00 $1,850,000.00 $0.00
003768-2022  SISCOVICK, BENJAMIN ETAL V ENGLEWOOD 1106 3 2022
Address: 140 Chestnut Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/3/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 886,100.00 )
7 $886,100.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,713,900.00 $0.00 $1,713,900.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,600,000.00 $0.00 $2,600,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,600,000.00 $2,600,000.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Englewood City 38




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2022  to 5/31/2022 6/3/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood Cliffs Borou

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005242-2018 CHANG, PETER V ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS BORO 612 18 2018
Address: 12 MARJORIE TERR
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/24/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 742,300.00
and $742,300.00 ’ $742, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $1,277,300.00 $0.00 $1,157,700.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,019,600.00 $0.00 $1,900,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2019 Year2: 2020
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,019,600.00 $1,900,000.00 ($119,600.00)
005253-2018  SELICK, WILLIAM G & BARBARA V ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS BORO 703 12 2018
Address: 9 CAMBRIDGE PL
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/3/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $970,200.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,235,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,205,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,205,400.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2022  to 5/31/2022 6/3/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood Cliffs Borou

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004487-2019  SCOULLIS (ETAL), MOSCHOS V ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS BORO 616 14.01 2019
Address: 525 FLOYD ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/10/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 856,400.00
and $856,400.00 ¢ %836, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $840,500.00 $0.00 $793,600.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,696,900.00 $0.00 $1,650,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2020 Year2: 2021
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,696,900.00 $1,650,000.00 ($46,900.00)
004491-2019  SELICK, WILLIAM G & BARBARA V ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS BORO 703 12 2019
Address: 9 CAMBRIDGE PL
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/3/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $970,200.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,235,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,205,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,205,400.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2022  to 5/31/2022 6/3/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood Cliffs Borou
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004799-2019 FREYLIKHMAN, GREGORY & YEVGENYA V ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS BORO 1105 4 2019

Address: 11 BARBARA DR

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/31/2022 Closes Case: Y

Land: 0.00 1,130,800.00

and $1,130,800.00 ¢ $1,130, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,084,100.00 $0.00 $811,600.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,214,900.00 $0.00 $1,942,400.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,214,900.00 $1,942,400.00 ($272,500.00)
006534-2019 YU, MAN FAI & JOAN V ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS 1004 8 2019
Address: 15 Lynn Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/31/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $1,092,700.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,549,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,642,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J

Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,642,500.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2022  to 5/31/2022 6/3/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood Cliffs Borou

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002071-2020 YU, MAN FAI & JOAN V ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS 1004 8 2020
Address: 15 Lynn Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/31/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,092,700.00
and $1,092,700.00 ¢ $1,092, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,549,800.00 $0.00 $1,457,300.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,642,500.00 $0.00 $2,550,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,642,500.00 $2,550,000.00 ($92,500.00)
003372-2020 WILMINGTON TRUST NA TRSTE BY CONTRACT PURCHASER V ENGLEWOC 504 4 2020
Address: 17 Skyline Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/31/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 675,800.00 )
7 $675,800.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,524,200.00 $0.00 $1,224,200.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,200,000.00 $0.00 $1,900,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,200,000.00 $1,900,000.00 ($300,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2022  to 5/31/2022 6/3/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood Cliffs Borou
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005985-2020 LAKHANI,BANSI & PRIYA V ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS BORO 1109 10 2020

Address: 46 GERALDINE RD

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/24/2022 Closes Case: Y

Land: 0.00 1,060,000.00

and $1,060,000.00 ¢ $1,060, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $1,530,500.00 $0.00 $1,440,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,590,500.00 $0.00 $2,500,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2021 Year2: 2022
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,590,500.00 $2,500,000.00 ($90,500.00)
006084-2020  PAYAL JAIN & AVINASH JAIN V ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS BORO 1007 12 2020
Address: 57 JEAN DR
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/24/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,060,000.00 )
7 $1,060,000.00 ¥ § Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $862,700.00 $0.00 $690,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,922,700.00 $0.00 $1,750,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2021 VYear2: 2022
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g 1j

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,922,700.00 $1,750,000.00 ($172,700.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2022  to 5/31/2022 6/3/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood Cliffs Borou
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008146-2020 SELICK, WILLIAM G & BARBARA V ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS BORO 703 12 2020

Address: 9 CAMBRIDGE PL

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/3/2022 Closes Case: Y

Land: 0.00 0.00

and. $970,200.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,235,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,205,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,205,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
000949-2021  PIRACHI, MOHAMMAD & ANAM SIDDIQUI V ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS BOROUC 504 4 2021
Address: 17 Skyline Dr.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/31/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 675,800.00 )
7 $675,800.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,524,200.00 $0.00 $1,224,200.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,200,000.00 $0.00 $1,900,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J

Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,200,000.00 $1,900,000.00 ($300,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2022  to 5/31/2022 6/3/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood Cliffs Borou

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001073-2021 YU, MAN FAI & JOAN N V ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS 1004 8 2021
Address: 15 Lynn Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/31/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,092,700.00
and $1,092,700.00 ¢ $1,092, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,549,800.00 $0.00 $1,357,300.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,642,500.00 $0.00 $2,450,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,642,500.00 $2,450,000.00 ($192,500.00)
011807-2021 ITL REALTY INC. V BOROUGH OF ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS 130 23 2021
Address: 100 Sylvan Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/3/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $5,582,200.00 $5,582,200.00 $0.00 . )
S Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,805,900.00 $2,805,900.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $8,388,100.00 $8,388,100.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $8,388,100.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2022  to 5/31/2022 6/3/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood Cliffs Borou

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001814-2022 YU, MAN FAI & JOAN N. V ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS 1004 8 2022
Address: 15 Lynn Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/31/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,092,700.00
and $1,092,700.00 ¢ $1,092, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,549,800.00 $0.00 $1,357,300.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,642,500.00 $0.00 $2,450,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,642,500.00 $2,450,000.00 ($192,500.00)
003015-2022  ITL REALTY INC. V BOROUGH OF ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS 130 23 2022
Address: 100 Sylvan Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/31/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $5,582,200.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Counterclaim Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,805,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $8,388,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $8,388,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

Englewood Cliffs Borough 16




Tax Court of New Jersey  sudgments Issued From 5/1/2022  to 5/31/2022 6/3/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Fair Lawn Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013173-2017 75 LINCOLN AVENUE LLC V FAIR LAWN BOROUGH 6807 46 2017

Address: 75 Lincoln Ave

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/3/2022 Closes Case: Y

Land: $113,900.00 $113,900.00 $0.00 . .
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn

Improvement: $122,700.00 $122,700.00 $0.00 uag: yp P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $236,600.00 $236,600.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $236,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
006423-2018 TD BANK SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO COMMERCE BANK V BOROUGH OF | 1702 3 2018
Address: 14-03 Saddle River Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/10/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,413,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 N )
. Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $503,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 7 it
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,916,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,916,900.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2022  to 5/31/2022 6/3/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Fair Lawn Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006451-2018 HAUSER, HERMAN J & LOUISE E. AS OWNERS BY TD BANK N.A. AS TENAM 5903 1 2018
Address: 23-40 Maple Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/10/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,219,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 _ )
T Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $727,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 7 e P °
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,946,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,946,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
012269-2018 75 LINCOLN AVENUE LLC V FAIR LAWN BOROUGH 6807 46 2018
Address: 75 LINCOLN AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/3/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $113,900.00 $113,900.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $122,700.00 $122,700.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $236,600.00 $236,600.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $236,600.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2022  to 5/31/2022 6/3/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Fair Lawn Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007505-2019 TD BANK SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO COMMERCE BANK V BOROUGH OF | 1702 3 2019
Address: 14-03 Saddle River Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/10/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,413,100.00
and $1,413,100.00 ¢ $L,413, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $503,800.00 $0.00 $481,900.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,916,900.00 $0.00 $1,895,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,916,900.00 $1,895,000.00 ($21,900.00)
007509-2019 HAUSER, HERMAN J & LOUISE E. AS OWNERS BY TD BANK N.A. AS TENAM 5903 1 2019
Address: 23-40 Maple Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/10/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,219,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 N )
Y Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $727,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 7 it
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,946,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,946,100.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2022  to 5/31/2022 6/3/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Fair Lawn Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004980-2020 TD BANK SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO COMMERCE BANK V BOROUGH OF | 1702 3 2020
Address: 14-03 Saddle River Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/10/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,413,100.00
and $1,413,100.00 ¢ $LA13, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $503,800.00 $0.00 $386,900.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,916,900.00 $0.00 $1,800,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,916,900.00 $1,800,000.00 ($116,900.00)
004984-2020 HAUSER, HERMAN J & LOUISE E. AS OWNERS BY TD BANK N.A. AS TENAM 5903 1 2020
Address: 23-40 Maple Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/10/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,219,100.00 )
7 $1,219,100.00 ¥ § Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $727,000.00 $0.00 $580,900.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,946,100.00 $0.00 $1,800,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g 1j
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,946,100.00 $1,800,000.00 ($146,100.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2022  to 5/31/2022 6/3/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Fair Lawn Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011474-2020 75 LINCOLN AVENUE LLC V FAIR LAWN 6807 46 2020

Address: 75 LINCOLN AVE

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/3/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $113,900.00 $113,900.00 $0.00 . .
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $122,700.00 $122,700.00 $0.00 v P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $236,600.00 $236,600.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $236,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
005139-2021 HAUSER, HERMAN J & LOUISE E. AS OWNERS BY TD BANK N.A. AS TENAM 5903 1 2021

Address: 23-40 Maple Avenue

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/10/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: . 0.00 1,219,100.00 )
$1,219,100.00 $ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $727,000.00 $0.00 $580,900.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,946,100.00 $0.00 $1,800,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g 1j

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,946,100.00 $1,800,000.00 ($146,100.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2022  to 5/31/2022 6/3/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Fair Lawn Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005147-2021 TD BANK SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO COMMERCE BANK V BOROUGH OF | 1702 3 2021
Address: 14-03 Saddle River Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/10/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,413,100.00
and $1,413,100.00 ¢ $LA13, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $503,800.00 $0.00 $386,900.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,916,900.00 $0.00 $1,800,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,916,900.00 $1,800,000.00 ($116,900.00)
012043-2021 75 LINCOLN AVENUE LLC V FAIR LAWN BOROUGH 6807 46 2021
Address: 75 LINCOLN AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/3/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $113,900.00 $113,900.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $122,700.00 $122,700.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $236,600.00 $236,600.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $236,600.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2022  to 5/31/2022 6/3/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Fair Lawn Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000014-2022 FAIR LAWN RIVERVIEW LP V BORROUGH OF FAIR LAWN 6601 8.01 2020
Address: 0-02 Fair Lawn Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/17/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $1,505,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $6,364,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $7,869,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month 1 0 Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $530,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $7,869,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
000015-2022 FAIR LAWN RIVERVIEW LP V BORROUGH OF FAIR LAWN 6601 8.01 2021
Address: 0-02 Fair Lawn Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/17/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $1,505,000.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $6,364,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $7,869,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month 12 0 Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $6,364,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $7,869,800.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court
County: Bergen

of New Jersey

Municipality: Fair Lawn Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2022

to 5/31/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006454-2022 HAUSER, HERMAN J. & LOUISE E., AS OWNERS BY TD BANK N.A., AS TEN. 5903 1 2022
Address: 23-40 Maple Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/31/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $1,219,100.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $330,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,550,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,550,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
006480-2022 TD BANK SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO COMMERCE BANK V BOROUGH OF | 1702 3 2022
Address: 14-03 Saddle River Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/31/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $1,187,000.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $323,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,510,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,510,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Fair Lawn Borough 16

6/3/2022




Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Fairview Borough

County: Bergen

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2022

to 5/31/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007206-2018 101 BROAD AVENUE, LLC V FAIRVIEW BOROUGH 810 9 2018
Address: 137 Broad Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/3/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $22,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $22,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $22,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
007206-2018 101 BROAD AVENUE, LLC V FAIRVIEW BOROUGH 810 8 2018
Address: Broad Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/3/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $158,400.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $6,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $165,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $165,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

6/3/2022




Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Fairview Borough

County: Bergen

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2022

to 5/31/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007206-2018 101 BROAD AVENUE, LLC V FAIRVIEW BOROUGH 501 6 2018
Address: 101 Broad Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/3/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $500,000.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
007206-2018 101 BROAD AVENUE, LLC V FAIRVIEW BOROUGH 810 5 2018
Address: 680 W. Prospect Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/3/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $131,600.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $82,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $214,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $214,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

6/3/2022




Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Fairview Borough

County: Bergen

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2022

to 5/31/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007206-2018 101 BROAD AVENUE, LLC V FAIRVIEW BOROUGH 501 5 2018
Address: 99 Broad Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/3/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $220,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $280,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
007206-2018 101 BROAD AVENUE, LLC V FAIRVIEW BOROUGH 810 10 2018
Address: 127 Broad Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/3/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $126,500.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $126,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $126,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

6/3/2022




Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Fairview Borough

County: Bergen

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2022

to 5/31/2022 6/3/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007206-2018 101 BROAD AVENUE, LLC V FAIRVIEW BOROUGH 501 1 2018
Address: 121 Broad Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/3/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $66,000.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $11,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $77,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $77,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
003769-2019 101 BROAD AVENUE, LLC V FAIRVIEW BOROUGH 501 6 2019
Address: 101 Broad Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/3/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $500,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Fairview Borough

County: Bergen

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2022

to 5/31/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003769-2019 101 BROAD AVENUE, LLC V FAIRVIEW BOROUGH 810 8 2019
Address: Broad Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/3/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $158,400.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $6,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $165,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $165,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
003769-2019 101 BROAD AVENUE, LLC V FAIRVIEW BOROUGH 810 5 2019
Address: 680 W. Prospect Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/3/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $131,600.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $82,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $214,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $214,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

6/3/2022




Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Fairview Borough

County: Bergen

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2022

to 5/31/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003769-2019 101 BROAD AVENUE, LLC V FAIRVIEW BOROUGH 810 9 2019
Address: 137 Broad Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/3/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $22,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $22,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $22,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
003769-2019 101 BROAD AVENUE, LLC V FAIRVIEW BOROUGH 501 5 2019
Address: 99 Broad Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/3/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $220,000.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $280,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

6/3/2022




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2022  to 5/31/2022 6/3/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Fairview Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003769-2019 101 BROAD AVENUE, LLC V FAIRVIEW BOROUGH 810 10 2019
Address: 127 Broad Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/3/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $126,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $126,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $126,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
003769-2019 101 BROAD AVENUE, LLC V FAIRVIEW BOROUGH 501 1 2019
Address: 121 Broad Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/3/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $66,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $11,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $77,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $77,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2022  to 5/31/2022 6/3/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Fairview Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006785-2020 101 BROAD AVENUE LLC V FAIRVIEW 501 5 2020
Address: 99 Broad Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/3/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $299,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $245,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $544,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $544,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
006785-2020 101 BROAD AVENUE LLC V FAIRVIEW 810 9 2020
Address: 137 Broad Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/3/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $45,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $45,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $45,500.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2022  to 5/31/2022 6/3/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Fairview Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006785-2020 101 BROAD AVENUE LLC V FAIRVIEW 810 8 2020
Address: Broad Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/3/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $213,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $12,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $225,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $225,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
006785-2020 101 BROAD AVENUE LLC V FAIRVIEW 501 6 2020
Address: 101 Broad Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/3/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $700,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,060,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,760,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,760,200.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2022  to 5/31/2022 6/3/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Fairview Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006785-2020 101 BROAD AVENUE LLC V FAIRVIEW 810 5 2020
Address: 680 W. Prospect Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/3/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $164,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $71,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $236,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $236,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
006785-2020 101 BROAD AVENUE LLC V FAIRVIEW 810 10 2020
Address: 127 Broad Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/3/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $167,500.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $167,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $167,500.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2022  to 5/31/2022 6/3/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Fairview Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006785-2020 101 BROAD AVENUE LLC V FAIRVIEW 501 1 2020
Address: 121 Broad Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/3/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $82,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $35,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $117,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $117,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
008734-2021 101 BROAD AVENUE LLC V BOROUGH OF FAIRVIEW 810 9 2021
Address: 137 Broad Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/3/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $45,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $45,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $45,500.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Fairview Borough

County: Bergen

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2022

to 5/31/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008734-2021 101 BROAD AVENUE LLC V BOROUGH OF FAIRVIEW 501 6 2021
Address: 101 Broad Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/3/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $700,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,502,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,202,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,202,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
008734-2021 101 BROAD AVENUE LLC V BOROUGH OF FAIRVIEW 501 5 2021
Address: 99 Broad Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/3/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $299,000.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $253,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $552,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $552,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

6/3/2022




Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Fairview Borough

County: Bergen

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2022

to 5/31/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008734-2021 101 BROAD AVENUE LLC V BOROUGH OF FAIRVIEW 810 10 2021
Address: 127 Broad Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/3/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $167,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $167,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $167,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
008734-2021 101 BROAD AVENUE LLC V BOROUGH OF FAIRVIEW 810 5 2021
Address: 680 W PROSPECT AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/3/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $164,500.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $71,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $236,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $236,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

6/3/2022




Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Fairview Borough

County: Bergen

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2022

to 5/31/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008734-2021 101 BROAD AVENUE LLC V BOROUGH OF FAIRVIEW 810 8 2021
Address: Broad Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/3/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $213,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $12,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $225,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $225,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
008734-2021 101 BROAD AVENUE LLC V BOROUGH OF FAIRVIEW 501 1 2021
Address: 121 Broad Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/3/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $82,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $35,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $117,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $117,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

6/3/2022




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Bergen Municipality: Fairview Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2022

to 5/31/2022 6/3/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006773-2022 101 BROAD AVENUE LLC V BOROUGH OF FAIRVIEW 810 9 2022
Address: 137 Broad Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/3/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $45,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $45,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $45,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
006773-2022 101 BROAD AVENUE LLC V BOROUGH OF FAIRVIEW 810 8 2022
Address: Broad Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/3/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $213,000.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $12,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $225,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $225,500.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Bergen Municipality: Fairview Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2022

to 5/31/2022 6/3/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006773-2022 101 BROAD AVENUE LLC V BOROUGH OF FAIRVIEW 501 6 2022
Address: 101 Broad Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/3/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $700,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $3,191,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,891,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,891,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
006773-2022 101 BROAD AVENUE LLC V BOROUGH OF FAIRVIEW 810 5 2022
Address: 680 W. Prospect Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/3/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $164,500.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $71,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $236,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $236,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2022  to 5/31/2022 6/3/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Fairview Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006773-2022 101 BROAD AVENUE LLC V BOROUGH OF FAIRVIEW 501 5 2022
Address: 99 Broad Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/3/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $299,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $266,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $565,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $565,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
006773-2022 101 BROAD AVENUE LLC V BOROUGH OF FAIRVIEW 810 10 2022
Address: 127 Broad Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/3/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $167,500.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $167,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $167,500.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Fairview Borough

County: Bergen

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2022

to 5/31/2022

6/3/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006773-2022 101 BROAD AVENUE LLC V BOROUGH OF FAIRVIEW 501 1 2022
Address: 121 Broad Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/3/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $82,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $35,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $117,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $117,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Fairview Borough 5



Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Bergen Municipality: Fort Lee Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2022

to 5/31/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005638-2019 ANASTASTOS & MARINA PAPAVASILIOU V FORT LEE 951 3 2019
Address: 1111 Buckingham Red
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/23/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $624,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $661,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,285,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,285,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
001877-2020 ANASTASTOS & MARINA PAPAVASILIOU V FORT LEE 951 3 2020
Address: 1111 Buckingham Red
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/23/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $624,000.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $661,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,285,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,285,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

6/3/2022




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2022  to 5/31/2022 6/3/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Fort Lee Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000434-2021 JACKSON, GUY & ANAT V BOROUGH OF FORT LEE & CITY OF ENGLEWOO 6651 17 2020
Address: 462 Myrtle Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/31/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $117,100.00 $117,100.00 $0.00 -
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $148,200.00 $148,200.00 $0.00 v P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $265,300.00 $265,300.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $265,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
001082-2021 PAPAVASILIOU, ANASTASTOS & MARINA V FORT LEE 951 3 2021
Address: 1111 Buckingham Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/23/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $624,000.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $661,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,285,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,285,400.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2022  to 5/31/2022 6/3/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Fort Lee Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001452-2021 BRUCE Y. LI V BOROUGH OF FORT LEE 852 15 2020
Address: 1068 Dearborn Rd.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/23/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $506,000.00 $506,000.00 $0.00 I )
’ Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $1,221,300.00 $1,221,300.00 $0.00 | 2199 yp P /O Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,727,300.00 $1,727,300.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,727,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
001453-2021 BRUCE Y. LI V BOROUGH OF FORT LEE 852 15 2021
Address: 1068 Dearborn Rd.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/23/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 506,000.00 )
7 $506,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $1,221,300.00 $0.00 $1,144,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,727,300.00 $0.00 $1,650,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2022 Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month 0 0 Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,727,300.00 $1,650,000.00 ($77,300.00)




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Fort Lee Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2022

to 5/31/2022

6/3/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001821-2022 PAPAVASILIOU, ANASTASTOS & MARINA V FORT LEE 951 3 2022
Address: 1111 Buckingham Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/23/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $624,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $661,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,285,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year 1: Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,285,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Fort Lee Borough 7



County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Franklin Lakes Bor

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2022

to 5/31/2022 6/3/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000743-2019 GONCALVES JR,JOHN A&KUCZWAJ,VALERIE V FRANKLIN LAKES 2101.10 10 2019
Address: 856 OLENTANGY ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/17/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $542,000.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,969,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,511,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,511,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
000312-2020 GONCALVES JR,JOHN A&KUCZWAJ,VALERIE V FRANKLIN LAKES 2101.10 10 2020
Address: 856 OLENTANGY ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/17/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $542,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,969,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,511,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,511,200.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2022  to 5/31/2022 6/3/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Franklin Lakes Bor

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007076-2020 MANISTA, RICHARD & MARY V BOROUGH OF FRANKLIN LAKES 1110.01 5 2020
Address: 349 Indian Trail Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/17/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $516,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,259,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,775,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,775,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
007832-2020 RICHARD STOCKINGER V BOROUGH OF FRANKLIN LAKES 1607.03 5 2020
Address: 425 Saddle Back Trail
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/31/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $384,400.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $1,294,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,678,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,678,900.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2022  to 5/31/2022 6/3/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Franklin Lakes Bor

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000549-2021 GONCALVES JR,JOHN A&KUCZWAJ,VALERIE V FRANKLIN LAKES 2101.10 10 2021
Address: 856 OLENTANGY ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/17/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $542,000.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,969,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,511,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,511,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
001900-2021 MANISTA, RICHARD & MARY V BOROUGH OF FRANKLIN LAKES 1110.01 5 2021
Address: 349 Indian Trail Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/17/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $516,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,259,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,775,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,775,100.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2022  to 5/31/2022 6/3/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Franklin Lakes Bor

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008065-2021 RICHARD STOCKINGER V BOROUGH OF FRANKLIN LAKES 1607.03 5 2021
Address: 425 Saddle Back Trail
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/31/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $384,400.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $1,294,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,678,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,678,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
001104-2022 MANISTA, RICHARD & MARY V BOROUGH OF FRANKLIN LAKES 1110.01 5 2022
Address: 349 Indian Trail Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/17/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $516,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,259,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,775,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,775,100.00 $0.00 $0.00




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Franklin Lakes Bor

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2022

to 5/31/2022

6/3/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001333-2022 GONCALVES JR,JOHN A&KUCZWAJ,VALERIE V FRANKLIN LAKES 2101.10 10 2022
Address: 856 OLENTANGY ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/17/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $542,000.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,969,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,511,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year 1: Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,511,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

Franklin Lakes Bor



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2022  to 5/31/2022 6/3/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003553-2016 3 UNIVERSITY PLAZA SPE V HACKENSACK CITY 500 97 2016
Address: 80 UNIVERSITY PLAZA DRIVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/11/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,180,700.00
and $1,180,700.00 ¢ +1,180, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $24,961,400.00 $0.00 $16,858,300.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $26,142,100.00 $0.00 $18,039,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $26,142,100.00 $18,039,000.00 ($8,103,100.00)
001163-2017 3 UNIVERSITY PLAZA SPE V HACKENSACK CITY 500 97 2017
Address: 80 University Plaza Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/11/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,190,200.00 )
7 $1,190,200.00 ¥ § Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $26,694,700.00 $0.00 $16,994,400.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $27,884,900.00 $0.00 $18,184,600.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $27,884,900.00 $18,184,600.00 ($9,700,300.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2022  to 5/31/2022 6/3/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003768-2018 3 UNIVERSITY PLAZA SPE V HACKENSACK CITY 500 97 2018
Address: 80 UNIVERSITY PLAZA DRIVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/11/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,190,600.00
and $1,191,600.00 ¢ $1,190, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $27,641,600.00 $0.00 $11,748,100.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $28,833,200.00 $0.00 $12,938,700.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $28,833,200.00 $12,938,700.00 ($15,894,500.00)
007801-2018 TD BANK SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO COMMERCE BANK V CITY OF HACKI 204.01 16 2018
Address: 111 River Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/27/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 547,500.00 )
7 $547,500.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,385,000.00 $0.00 $1,379,800.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,932,500.00 $0.00 $1,927,300.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,932,500.00 $1,927,300.00 (%$5,200.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2022

to 5/31/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007627-2019 TD BANK SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO COMMERCE BANK V CITY OF HACKI 204.01 16 2019
Address: 111 River Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/27/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 547,500.00
and $547,500.00 ’ $47, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,455,400.00 $0.00 $1,370,500.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,002,900.00 $0.00 $1,918,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,002,900.00 $1,918,000.00 ($84,900.00)
008472-2019 PS ELECTRIC & GAS CO V HACKENSACK CITY 39.07 1 2019
Address: 217-31 SOUTH RIVER STREET
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/27/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $1,105,800.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,117,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,223,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,223,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

6/3/2022




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Hackensack City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2022

to 5/31/2022 6/3/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008473-2019 PUBLIC SERVICE ELEC & GAS CO V HACKENSACK CITY 39.08 1 2019
Address: 194-210 SOUTH RIVER STREET
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/27/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $4,086,900.00 $ $ Judgment Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $3,110,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $7,197,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $7,197,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
008474-2019 P S ELECTRIC & GAS CO V HACKENSACK CITY 100.08 10 2019
Address: 60 SOUTH NEWMAN STREET
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/27/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $3,327,700.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $5,314,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $8,641,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $8,641,800.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey  sudgments Issued From 5/1/2022  to 5/31/2022 6/3/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012891-2019 3 UNIV PLAZSPE % NORMANDY RE P V HACKENSACK 500 97 2019

Address: 80 UNIVERSITY PLAZA DR

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/11/2022 Closes Case: Y

Land: $1,194,000.00 $1,194,000.00 $1,194,000.00 .
o Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

Improvement: $28,798,600.00 $25,135,600.00 $12,571,370.00 | 0T WP ° °
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $29,992,600.00 $26,329,600.00 $13,765,370.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qan?fa ; $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .
Non-Qualified $0.00 $26,329,600.00 $13,765,370.00 ($12,564,230.00)
005782-2020 PUBLIC SERVICE ELEC & GAS CO V HACKENSACK CITY 39.08 1 2020

Address: 194-210 SOUTH RIVER STREET

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/27/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: . 0.00 0.00 ) .
$4,086,900.00 $ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $3,276,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $7,363,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g !

Non-Qualified $0.00 $7,363,700.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2022

to 5/31/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005783-2020 P S ELECTRIC & GAS CO V HACKENSACK CITY 100.08 10 2020
Address: 60 SOUTH NEWMAN STREET
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/27/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $3,327,700.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $5,553,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $8,880,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $8,880,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
005784-2020 PS ELECTRIC & GAS CO V HACKENSACK CITY 39.07 1 2020
Address: 217-31 SOUTH RIVER STREET
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/27/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $1,105,800.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $1,205,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,311,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,311,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

6/3/2022




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2022  to 5/31/2022 6/3/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007696-2020 TD BANK SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO COMMERCE BANK V CITY OF HACK! 204.01 16 2020
Address: 111 River Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/27/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 547,500.00
and $547,500.00 ’ $47, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,511,400.00 $0.00 $1,369,600.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,058,900.00 $0.00 $1,917,100.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,058,900.00 $1,917,100.00 ($141,800.00)
008741-2020 G. THOMAS & JOSEPHINE GENTILE V CITY OF HACKENSACK 415 8.04 2020
Address: 386 PARK STREET
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/27/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $56,600.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $21,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $78,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9! !
Non-Qualified $0.00 $78,500.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2022  to 5/31/2022 6/3/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008741-2020 G. THOMAS & JOSEPHINE GENTILE V CITY OF HACKENSACK 415 15.03 2020
Address: PARK AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/27/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $175,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $17,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $192,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $192,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
008741-2020 G. THOMAS & JOSEPHINE GENTILE V CITY OF HACKENSACK 415 13 2020
Address: 397 UNION STREET
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/27/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $1,002,000.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $835,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,837,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,837,500.00 $0.00 $0.00




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Hackensack City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2022

to 5/31/2022 6/3/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002103-2021 PUBLIC SERVICE ELEC & GAS CO V HACKENSACK CITY 39.08 1 2021
Address: 194-210 South River Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/27/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $4,086,900.00 $ $ Judgment Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $3,276,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $7,363,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $7,363,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
002105-2021 P S ELECTRIC & GAS CO V HACKENSACK CITY 100.08 10 2021
Address: 60 South Newman Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/27/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $3,327,700.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $5,553,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $8,880,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $8,880,900.00 $0.00 $0.00




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Hackensack City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2022

to 5/31/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002106-2021 PS ELECTRIC & GAS CO V HACKENSACK CITY 39.07 1 2021
Address: 217-31 South River Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/27/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $1,105,800.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,205,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,311,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,311,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
005174-2021 TD BANK SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO COMMERCE BANK V CITY OF HACKI 204.01 16 2021
Address: 111 River Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/27/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 547,500.00 )
7 $547,500.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,511,400.00 $0.00 $1,369,600.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,058,900.00 $0.00 $1,917,100.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,058,900.00 $1,917,100.00 ($141,800.00)

6/3/2022




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2022  to 5/31/2022 6/3/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002882-2022  PUBLIC SERVICE ELEC & GAS CO V HACKENSACK CITY 39.08 1 2022
Address: 194-210 South River Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/27/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 5,108,600.00
and $5,108,600.00 ¢ #5108, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,991,400.00 $0.00 $1,991,400.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $7,100,000.00 $0.00 $7,100,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $7,100,000.00 $7,100,000.00 $0.00
002886-2022 P S ELECTRIC & GAS CO V HACKENSACK CITY 100.08 10 2022
Address: 60 South Newman Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/27/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 5,546,100.00 )
7 $5,546,100.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,953,900.00 $0.00 $2,953,900.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $8,500,000.00 $0.00 $8,500,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $8,500,000.00 $8,500,000.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2022

to 5/31/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002890-2022  PS ELECTRIC & GAS CO V HACKENSACK CITY 39.07 1 2022
Address: 217-31 South River Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/27/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,382,300.00
and $1,382,300.00 ¢ $1,382, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $917,700.00 $0.00 $917,700.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,300,000.00 $0.00 $2,300,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,300,000.00 $2,300,000.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for Hackensack City 21

6/3/2022




Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2022

Municipality: Hasbrouck Heights Bor

to 5/31/2022

6/3/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004297-2017 HEIGHTS PLAZA ASSOCIATES V BOROUGH OF HASBROUCK HEIGHTS 134.02 4 2017
Address: 777 Terrace Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/17/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $2,589,600.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $24,622,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $27,211,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $27,211,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for Hasbrouck Heights Bor 1




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2022  to 5/31/2022 6/3/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Moonachie Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000372-2017 FLIGHTSAFETY INTERNATIONAL INC V BOROUGH OF MOONACHIE 65 7 2017
Address: 100 Moonachie Ave HM
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/17/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 980,000.00
and $980,000.00 ’ $980, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $8,813,700.00 $0.00 $8,813,700.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $9,793,700.00 $0.00 $9,793,700.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $9,793,700.00 $9,793,700.00 $0.00
005301-2020 A&O ENTERPRISES, LLC V MOONACHIE 70 7 2020
Address: 1 PURCELL CT HM
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/17/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $540,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Counterclaim Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,612,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,152,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,152,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

Moonachie Borough 2




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2022  to 5/31/2022 6/3/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Norwood Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005850-2021 KIM, JEFFREY J & MI JEONG V NORWOOD BORO 7 15.17 CT403 2021

Address: 403 CROCUS HILL

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/31/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 300,000.00
and $300,000.00 ¢ $300, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $720,000.00 $0.00 $660,500.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,020,000.00 $0.00 $960,500.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2022 VYear2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,020,000.00 $960,500.00 ($59,500.00)
006124-2021 AN, MYUNG SOOK V NORWOOD BORO 7 15.17 CT308 2021
Address: 308 DAFFODIL DRIVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/31/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 300,000.00 )
7 $300,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $900,000.00 $0.00 $827,300.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,200,000.00 $0.00 $1,127,300.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2022 Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,200,000.00 $1,127,300.00 ($72,700.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2022  to 5/31/2022 6/3/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Norwood Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008155-2021 KIM, MINNIE & SIMON V NORWOOD BORO 7 15.17 CT306 2021
Address: 306 DAFFODIL DRIVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/31/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 300,000.00
and $300,000.00 ¢ $300, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $700,400.00 $0.00 $618,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,000,400.00 $0.00 $918,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2022 VYear2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,000,400.00 $918,000.00 ($82,400.00)

Total number of cases for

Norwood Borough




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Bergen Municipality: Oakland Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2022

to 5/31/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007455-2022 PERRY BENJAMIN MAMANNA v OAKLAND BOROUGH 3501 50 2022
Address: 95 Grove Street Oakland, NJ 07436
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/11/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $0.00 $ $ Judgment Type: Transfer Matter to CBT
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for Oakland Borough 1

6/3/2022




Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Paramus Borough

County: Bergen

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2022

to 5/31/2022 6/3/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008554-2020 DCH INVESTMENTS INC. V PARAMUS BOROUGH 108 4.01 2020
Address: 20 MACKAY AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/17/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $2,190,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $4,553,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $6,743,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $6,743,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
008554-2020 DCH INVESTMENTS INC. V PARAMUS BOROUGH 108 7 2020
Address: WEST 120 ROUTE 4
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/17/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $6,440,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $9,599,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $16,039,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $16,039,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2022  to 5/31/2022 6/3/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Paramus Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008558-2020 DCH INVESTMENTS, INC NJ CORP V PARAMUS BOROUGH 414 1 2020
Address: 15 PLEASANT AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/17/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $2,512,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,250,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,762,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,762,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
008560-2020  LITHIA NORTHEAST REAL ESTATE LLC V PARAMUS BOROUGH 6803 2 2020
Address: 755 ROUTE 17
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/17/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $8,800,000.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $26,371,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $35,171,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $35,171,600.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2022  to 5/31/2022 6/3/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Paramus Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008560-2020 LITHIA NORTHEAST REAL ESTATE LLC V PARAMUS BOROUGH 6803 1 2020
Address: OFF ROUTE 17
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/17/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $1,905,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $168,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,073,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,073,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
008564-2020  LITHIA NORTHEAST REAL ESTATE LLC V PARAMUS BOROUGH 4303 5 2020
Address: 404 SETTE DRIVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/17/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $4,263,800.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,811,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $7,074,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $7,074,800.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2022  to 5/31/2022 6/3/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Paramus Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008689-2020 GROSSMAN PARAMUS, LLC, BY LITHIA MOTORS, TENANT-TAXPAYER V PA 106 5 2020
Address: WEST 126 ROUTE 4
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/17/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $1,710,000.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,607,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,317,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,317,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
008842-2020 BERSID, LLC V BOROUGH OF PARAMUS 6017 14 2020
Address: 695 Route 17
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/16/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $2,560,000.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,841,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $4,401,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,401,800.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2022  to 5/31/2022 6/3/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Paramus Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005569-2021 VNR REALTY, LLC V BOROUGH OF PARAMUS 3602 2 2021
Address: 348 Evelyn Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/31/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 2,238,800.00
and $2,238,800.00 ¢ $2,238, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,331,500.00 $0.00 $1,331,500.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,570,300.00 $0.00 $3,570,300.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,570,300.00 $3,570,300.00 $0.00
008391-2021  BLK REALTY HOLDINGS LLC V PARAMUS BORO 1213 10 2021
Address: 23 FARVIEW AVE.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/16/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $887,800.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,579,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,467,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,467,400.00 $0.00 $0.00




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Paramus Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2022

to 5/31/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008454-2021 BERSID, LLC V BOROUGH OF PARAMUS 6017 14 2021
Address: 695 Route 17
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/16/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $2,560,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,640,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $4,200,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,200,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
008886-2021 DCH INVESTMENTS INC. V PARAMUS BOROUGH 108 7 2021
Address: West 120 Route 4
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/17/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $6,440,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $9,177,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $15,617,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $15,617,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

6/3/2022




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Paramus Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2022

to 5/31/2022 6/3/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008886-2021 DCH INVESTMENTS INC. V PARAMUS BOROUGH 108 4.01 2021
Address: 20 Mackay Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/17/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $2,190,000.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $4,376,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $6,566,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $6,566,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
008887-2021 GROSSMAN PARAMUS, LLC, BY LITHIA MOTORS, TENANT-TAXPAYER V PA 106 5 2021
Address: West 126 Route 4
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/17/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $1,710,000.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,526,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $3,236,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,236,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2022  to 5/31/2022 6/3/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Paramus Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008889-2021 DCH INVESTMENTS, INC NJ CORP V PARAMUS BOROUGH 414 1 2021
Address: 15 Pleasant Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/17/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $2,512,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,151,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,663,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,663,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
008898-2021  LITHIA NORTHEAST REAL ESTATE LLC V PARAMUS BOROUGH 6803 2 2021
Address: 755 Route 17
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/17/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $8,800,000.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $25,446,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $34,246,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $34,246,100.00 $0.00 $0.00




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Paramus Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2022

to 5/31/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008898-2021 LITHIA NORTHEAST REAL ESTATE LLC V PARAMUS BOROUGH 6803 1 2021
Address: Off Route 17
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/17/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $1,905,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $168,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,073,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,073,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
008904-2021  LITHIA NORTHEAST REAL ESTATE LLC V PARAMUS BOROUGH 4303 5 2021
Address: 404 Sette Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/17/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $4,263,800.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,918,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $7,182,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $7,182,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

6/3/2022




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2022  to 5/31/2022 6/3/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Paramus Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002847-2022 VNR REALTY, LLC V BOROUGH OF PARAMUS 3602 2 2022
Address: 348 Evelyn Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/31/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 2,238,800.00
and $2,238,800.00 ¢ $2,238, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,629,400.00 $0.00 $1,261,200.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,868,200.00 $0.00 $3,500,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,868,200.00 $3,500,000.00 ($368,200.00)
007377-2022 DELEO, ANALIZA V PARAMUS BORO 509 1 2022
Address: 58 S. Fairview Ave. Paramus, NJ 07652
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/2/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $448,100.00 $ $ Judgment Type:  Transfer Matter to CBT
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $448,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $448,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Paramus Borough 16




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2022  to 5/31/2022 6/3/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Ridgefield Park Village

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005008-2019 GATES ROAD PARTNERS LLC V VILLAGE OF RIDGEFIELD PARK 151.01 2 2019
Address: 10-70 Railroad Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/17/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $564,100.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $1,735,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,300,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,300,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
008840-2020 GATES ROAD PARTNERS LLC V RIDGEFIELD PARK VILLAGE 151.01 2 2020
Address: 10-70 Railroad Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/17/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 634,600.00 )
7 $634,600.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,224,300.00 $0.00 $2,865,400.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $3,858,900.00 $0.00 $3,500,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,858,900.00 $3,500,000.00 ($358,900.00)

Total number of cases for

Ridgefield Park Village 2




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2022

Municipality: Ridgewood Village

to 5/31/2022 6/3/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008285-2020 LAMPIASI, JEFFREY & KAREN V RIDGEWOOD 2308 13 2020
Address: 175 ORCHARD PL
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/20/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $432,700.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $857,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,290,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,290,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
000613-2021 LAMPIASI, JEFFREY & KAREN V RIDGEWOOD 2308 13 2021
Address: 175 ORCHARD PL
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/20/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $432,700.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $857,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,290,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,290,400.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Ridgewood Village

County: Bergen

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2022

to 5/31/2022

6/3/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001364-2022 LAMPIASI, JEFFREY & KAREN V RIDGEWOOD 2308 13 2022
Address: 175 ORCHARD PL
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/20/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $432,700.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $857,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,290,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year 1: Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,290,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Ridgewood Village 3



Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Saddle River Borough

County: Bergen

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2022

to 5/31/2022

6/3/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004882-2022 BUI, TRINITY V SADDLE RIVER 1701 12 2022
Address: 91 CHESTNUT RIDGE ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/6/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $860,800.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $798,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,659,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,659,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for  Saddle River Borough 1



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2022  to 5/31/2022 6/3/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: South Hackensack Tp
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005674-2019 60 WORTH STREET, LLC V TOWNSHIP OF SOUTH HACKENSACK 43 5 2019

Address: 70 Worth Street

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/26/2022 Closes Case: Y

Land: 0.00 180,000.00

and $180,000.00 * $180, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $962,800.00 $0.00 $962,800.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,142,800.00 $0.00 $1,142,800.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,142,800.00 $1,142,800.00 $0.00
006740-2019 SADDLE RIVER AVE. ASSOC. V TOWNSHIP OF SOUTH HACKENSACK 101 11.02 2019
Address: 176 Saddle River Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/6/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 306,800.00 )
7 $306,800.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $72,800.00 $0.00 $72,800.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $379,600.00 $0.00 $379,600.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J

Non-Qualified $0.00 $379,600.00 $379,600.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2022  to 5/31/2022 6/3/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: South Hackensack Tp
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006668-2020 60 WORTH STREET, LLC V TOWNSHIP OF SOUTH HACKENSACK 43 5 2020

Address: 70 Worth Street

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/26/2022 Closes Case: Y

Land: 0.00 180,000.00

and $180,000.00 * $180, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,006,500.00 $0.00 $1,006,500.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,186,500.00 $0.00 $1,186,500.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,186,500.00 $1,186,500.00 $0.00
008255-2020 SADDLE RIVER AVE. ASSOC. V TOWNSHIP OF SOUTH HACKENSACK 101 11.02 2020
Address: 176 Saddle River Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/6/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 306,800.00 )
7 $306,800.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $72,800.00 $0.00 $80,400.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $379,600.00 $0.00 $387,200.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J

Non-Qualified $0.00 $379,600.00 $387,200.00 $7,600.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2022  to 5/31/2022 6/3/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: South Hackensack Tp
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006754-2021 60 WORTH STREET, LLC V TOWNSHIP OF SOUTH HACKENSACK 43 5 2021

Address: 70 Worth Street

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/26/2022 Closes Case: Y

Land: 0.00 180,000.00

and $180,000.00 * $180, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,058,400.00 $0.00 $1,006,500.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,238,400.00 $0.00 $1,186,500.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,238,400.00 $1,186,500.00 ($51,900.00)
008619-2021  SADDLE RIVER AVE. ASSOC. V TOWNSHIP OF SOUTH HACKENSACK 101 11.02 2021
Address: 176 Saddle River Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/6/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 306,800.00 )
7 $306,800.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $86,700.00 $0.00 $86,700.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $393,500.00 $0.00 $393,500.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J

Non-Qualified $0.00 $393,500.00 $393,500.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2022  to 5/31/2022 6/3/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: South Hackensack Tp

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005041-2022 60 WORTH STREET, LLC V TOWNSHIP OF SOUTH HACKENSACK 43 5 2022
Address: 70 Worth Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/26/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 180,000.00
and $180,000.00 ’ $180, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,306,900.00 $0.00 $920,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,486,900.00 $0.00 $1,100,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,486,900.00 $1,100,000.00 ($386,900.00)

Total number of cases for

South Hackensack Tp 7




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2022  to 5/31/2022 6/3/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Tenafly Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006157-2020 MORRISSEY, BRUCE C & DENISE C V TENAFLY BORO 1602 4 2020
Address: 10 SISSON TERR
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/10/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $626,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $968,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,594,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,594,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
006890-2021 MORRISSEY, BRUCE C & DENISE C V TENAFLY BORO 1602 4 2021
Address: 10 SISSON TERR
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/10/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $626,000.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $968,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,594,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,594,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for  Tenafly Borough 2




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2022  to 5/31/2022 6/3/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Wallington Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006323-2016 WALLINGTON REAL ESTATE INVESTMENT TRUST, LLC V BOROUGH OF W/ 70.01 78 2016
Address: 380 Mount Pleasant Avenue

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/12/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $3,100,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 . )

e Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures

Improvement: $10,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 v P P ?
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,110,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,110,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
000664-2017 WALLINGTON REAL ESTATE INVESTMENT TRUST, LLC V BOROUGH OF Wi 70.01 78 2017
Address: 380 Mount Pleasant Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/12/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $3,100,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 N )
Y Judgment Type: Settle - Comp/Counterclaim Dism W/O Fig
Improvement: $10,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 7 it
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $3,110,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J

Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,110,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2022  to 5/31/2022 6/3/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Wallington Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005384-2018 WALLINGTON REAL ESTATE INVESTMENT TRUST LLC V BOROUGH OF WA 70.01 78 2108
Address: 380 Mount Pleasant Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/12/2022 Closes Case: Y

Land: $3,100,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 o )

e Judgment Type: Settle - Comp/Counterclaim Dism W/O Fi
Improvement: $10,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 v P P ?
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,110,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan )
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,110,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
006019-2020 WALLINGTON REAL ESTATE INVESTMENT TRUST, LLC V BOROUGH OF Wi 70.01 78 2020
Address: 380 Mount Pleasant Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/12/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $3,100,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 N )
Y Jud t Type: Settle - Comp/Counterclaim Dism W/O Fi
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 udgment Type. p/ /0 Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $3,100,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J

Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,100,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Bergen Municipality: Wallington Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2022

to 5/31/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008524-2021 WALLINGTON REAL ESTATE INVESTMENT TRUST, LLC V BOROUGH OF W/ 70.01 78 2021
Address: 380 Mount Pleasant Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/12/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $3,100,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 I )
e Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $10,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 v P P ?
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,110,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,110,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for  Wallington Borough 5

6/3/2022




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2022  to 5/31/2022 6/3/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Washington Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001439-2021 SCHROEDER, TINA V WASHINGTON 3305 10 2021
Address: 2448 CLEVELAND AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/10/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 319,300.00
and $319,300.00 ¢ 319, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $735,700.00 $0.00 $735,700.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,055,000.00 $0.00 $1,055,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,055,000.00 $1,055,000.00 $0.00
001015-2022 SCHROEDER, TINA V WASHINGTON 3305 10 2022
Address: 2448 CLEVELAND AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/10/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 319,300.00 )
7 $319,300.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $735,700.00 $0.00 $735,700.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,055,000.00 $0.00 $1,055,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,055,000.00 $1,055,000.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

Washington Township 2




Tax Court
County: Bergen

of New Jersey

Municipality: Woodcliff Lake Bor

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2022

to 5/31/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007801-2020 WOODBINE ST. ASSOC LLC C/O KNOWLEDGE UNIVERSE (TENANT TAXPA) 402 1.01 2020
Address: 450 Chestnut Ridge Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/6/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $2,298,400.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $363,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,662,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,662,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
008926-2021 WOODBINE ST. ASSOC LLC C/O KNOWLEDGE UNIVERSE (TENANT TAXPAY 402 1.01 2021
Address: 450 Chestnut Ridge Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/6/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $2,298,400.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $363,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,662,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g 1j
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,662,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for Woodcliff Lake Bor

6/3/2022




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2022

Municipality: Wyckoff Township

to 5/31/2022 6/3/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000890-2021 DAY (ETAL), RUSSELL V WYCKOFF 425 46.01 2021
Address: 714 LAUREL LA
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/24/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $858,400.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,174,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,032,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,032,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
012276-2021 JOSHUA KRAMER V WYCKOFF TOWNSHIP 321 11 2021
Address: 373 CANTERBURY LANE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/31/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $545,500.00 $545,500.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $615,000.00 $615,000.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,160,500.00 $1,160,500.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,160,500.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Wyckoff Township

County: Bergen

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2022

to 5/31/2022

6/3/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004424-2022 JOSHUA KRAMER V WYCKOFF TOWNSHIP 321 11 2022
Address: 373 CANTERBURY LANE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/31/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $545,500.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $615,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,160,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,160,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for  Wyckoff Township 3



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2022  to 5/31/2022 6/3/2022

County: Burlington Municipality: Cinnaminson Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009289-2020 JET3G, LLC V CINNAMINSON 701 5 2020

Address: 1400 Taylors Lane

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/25/2022 Closes Case: Y

Land: 0.00 210,000.00

and $210,000.00 * $210, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,877,900.00 $0.00 $1,190,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,087,900.00 $0.00 $1,400,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,087,900.00 $1,400,000.00 ($687,900.00)
003208-2021  JET3G, LLC V TOWNSHIP OF CINNAMINSON 701 5 2021
Address: 1400 Taylors Lane
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/25/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 210,000.00 )
7 $210,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,877,900.00 $0.00 $1,190,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,087,900.00 $0.00 $1,400,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J

Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,087,900.00 $1,400,000.00 ($687,900.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Burlington Municipality: Cinnaminson Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2022

to 5/31/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003970-2022 JET3G, LLC V TOWNSHIP OF CINNAMINSON 701 5 2022
Address: 1400 Taylors Lane
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/25/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 210,000.00
and $210,000.00 ’ $210, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,877,900.00 $0.00 $1,190,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,087,900.00 $0.00 $1,400,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,087,900.00 $1,400,000.00 ($687,900.00)

Total number of cases for  Cinnaminson Township 3

6/3/2022




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 5/1/2022  to 5/31/2022 6/3/2022

County: Burlington Municipality: Edgewater Park Twp

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012876-2020 TOWNSHIP OF EDGEWATER PARK V PUBLIC STORAGE MANAGEMENT, IN(C 1202.09 2 2021
Address: 4351 S Route 130
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/20/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 903,000.00
and $903,000.00 ’ $903, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,165,900.00 $0.00 $2,737,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,068,900.00 $0.00 $3,640,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,068,900.00 $3,640,000.00 $571,100.00
009370-2021 TOWNSHIP OF EDGEWATER PARK V GEORGE LOWTHER 201 2 2021
Address: 713 Perkins Lane
Original Assessment: Co Bd Asses